
We welcomed all new pupils on Wednesday and they look rested, happy and so smart in school 

uniform. We are all looking forward to this term; working with pupils, parents and this term have an 

open invitation to Y4 pupils to a number of activities.  

Parents are invited to access Ofsted ParentView https://parentview.ofsted.gov.uk for 2018/19 at any 

time. We welcome your views and have an Open Door Policy for any concerns, comments or ideas.  

Open Days 

Open Evening  Thursday 27 September , 6.30-8pm 

Open Saturday  Saturday 29 September, 10am-2pm 

Open Tuesday  Tuesday 2 October, all day and after school until 4.45m 

Open Wednesday Wednesday 10 October, all day and after school until 4.45pm 

Open Thursday  Thursday 18 October, all day and after school until 4.45pm 

Regular Y4 After School Activities 

Y4 children are invited to join our Y5/6 After School Clubs which are published every Friday on our 

School Clubs List. The list can be found on our website. The clubs run every week, 3.45-4.45pm. 

Please let us know you would like your child to attend [01661 824853; admin@ponteland.academy ] 

Mondays  Y5 Football; Art and craft 

Tuesdays  Y5/6 girls’ Netball 

Wednesdays  Y5/6 Basketball 

Thursdays   PCMS Music Ensemble 

For parents wishing to make an application for new Y5 in September 2019 are invited to contact Julie 

Darling 01670 623651 for those resident in Northumberland; or Newcastle CC for those resident in 

Newcastle. The In Year transfer form is available on our website.  

Important Dates for Autumn Term 2018  

Y8 Parents Information Evening  Monday 10 September 6-7pm 

Y5 Parents Information Evening  Thursday 13 September 6-7pm 

Y6 Parents Information Evening  Tuesday 18 September 6-7pm 

Y7 Parents Information Evening  Thursday 20 September 6-7pm 

Parents’ Consultation Evenings with Form Teachers: Monday 15 and Wednesday 17 October 4-7pm 

Friends AGM    Wednesday 26 September 6-7pm 

Half Term Holidays School Closed Monday 29 October to Friday2 November 

Lions Swimarathon   Saturday 17 November 

Christmas Fair     Saturday 24 November 10-12noon 

Celebration of Christmas  Thursday 20 December 9.15-10.15am 
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